
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

 MIZORAM BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION  

WORKERS’ WELFARE BOARD 

*** 

No.B.13015/1/2020-WB(LESDE)                      Dated Aizawl, The 13
th

 January 2020 

SANCTION ORDER 

 

Sanction is hereby accorded not exceeding a sum of Rs 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) from Mizoram Building & Other Construction Workers’ Welfare Fund on 

account of Medical Benefit to the following beneficiaries: 

SL.No. MEMBER ADDRESS REG. NO.  DAY AMNT 

1 Laldinpuia Meidum K(MD)0406 4  4000 

2 H. Lalrinmawia Meidum K5669 2 2000 

3 T. Lalrinchhana Vairengte, Tlangnuam K(VRT)1839 6  6000 

4 Zonunthara Vairengte K9041 10  10,000 

5 C. Lalbiakmawia Chhimveng, Vairengte K(VRT)1822 8   8000 

6 Sapna Chhetri Vairengte K(VRT)3132 4  4000 

7 Lallianmawii Venglai, Kolasib K(GV)2535 14   14,000 

8 Lalsangzuali Diakkawn, Koalsib K(DK)0516 10  10,000 

9 Samuel Lalawmpuia Vengthar, Kolasib K(VT)3283 5   5000 

10 K. Lalhriatpuii Lungdai K(LD)1277 8   8000 

11 Kimchin New Builum K5739 16  16,000 

12 Lalthazuali Diakkawn, Kolasib K8204 13   13,000 

13 Lucy Lalhlupuii Diakkawn, Kolasib K7213 5   5000 

14 Vanlalruata Diakkawn, Kolasib K6072 9  9000 

15 Lalmuanpuii Diakkawn, Kolasib K9344 15   15,000 

16 Joseph Lalrawngbawla Diakkawn, Kolasib K(DK)3864 16   16,000 

17 Lalnunmawii Venglai, Koalsib K6755 12   12,000 

18 Rosie Lalrosangi Bukvannei K(BVN)0534 9   9000 

19 Lalnunzingi Khuangpuilam, Kolasib K6601 17   17,000 

20 Jessica Lalvohbiki Venglai, Kolasib K6756 18   18,000 

21 Lalzawma Khuangpuilam, Kolasib K(KPL)3681 5   5000 

22 Lalrinhluni Thingdawl, Chhimveng K(TD)0820 10  10,000 

23 Lalnunzira Thingdawl, Vengthar K(TD)0873 29  29,000 

24 Masthangi Hortoki K(HTK)4854 13  13,000 

25 C. Lalrintluanga Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)3632 19  19,000 

26 MongalGurung Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)2549 38   38,000 

27 Rothangpuia Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)1914 5  5000 

28 Lalmalsawmi Phainuam K(PN)2180 16   16,000 

29 LalchhanchhuahiChhangte Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)2010 6   6000 

30 Ruth Lalrinchhani Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)7910 33 33,000 

31 PriskilVanlalhruaizeli Hmar Veng, Kolasib K(HV)6695 3  3000 

32 C. Lalhmingmawii Tumpui, Kolasib K9168 3   3000 

33 F. Rimawii Rengtekawn, Kolasib K(RTK)1681 34   34,000 

34 Sakhawliana Tumpui, Kolasib K(TP)0478 5  5000 

35 Lalchhanhimi New Builum, Kolasib K(NBL)1560 7 7000                 

36 Hmingthana Zawlnuam Bawrai Veng M3785 23 23,000 

 

SL. No. BANK ACCOUNT NO MEMBER IFS Code AMOUNT 

1 25022074303 Laldinpuia SBIN0RRMIGB 4000 



2 97009081538 H. Lalrinmawia SBIN0RRMIGB 2000 

3 11470486434 T. Lalrinchhana SBIN0006993 6000 

4 97001586752 Zonunthara SBIN0RRMIGB 10,000 

5 25006019363 C. Lalbiakmawia SBIN0RRMIGB  8000 

6 11834643624 Sapna Chhetri SBIN0006993 4000 

7 000601830002083 Lallianmawii YESB0MAB010  14,000 

8 3735845330 Lalsangzuali CBIN0284623 10,000 

9 97010087082 Samuel Lalawmpuia SBIN0RRMIGB  5000 

10 97000814996 K. Lalhriatpuii SBIN0RRMIGB  8000 

11 97008127860 Kimchin SBIN0RRMIGB 16,000 

12 97010272814 Lalthazuali SBIN0RRMIGB  13,000 

13 97010403543 Lucy Lalhlupuii SBIN0RRMIGB  5000 

14 97003984773 Vanlalruata SBIN0RRMIGB 9000 

15 97008561117 Lalmuanpuii SBIN0RRMIGB  15,000 

16 50190023795404 Joseph Lalrawngbawla BDBL0001524  16,000 

17 2167010047898 Lalnunmawii UTBI0K0SR47  12,000 

18 97007811604 Rosie Lalrosangi SBIN0RRMIGB  9000 

19 97004098503 Lalnunzingi SBIN0RRMIGB  17,000 

20 97003531198 Jessica Lalvohbiki SBIN0RRMIGB  18,000 

21 97000784040 Lalzawma SBIN0RRMIGB  5000 

22 97005911724 Lalrinhluni SBIN0RRMIGB 10,000 

23 97001819847 Lalnunzira SBIN0RRMIGB 29,000 

24 97007706665 Masthangi SBIN0RRMIGB 13,000 

25 25043008244 C. Lalrintluanga SBIN0RRMIGB 19,000 

26 97001548853 MongalGurung SBIN0RRMIGB  38,000 

27 97003214964 Rothangpuia SBIN0RRMIGB 5000 

28 97003504787 Lalmalsawmi SBIN0RRMIGB  16,000 

29 97007932822 Lalchhanchhuahi Chhangte SBIN0RRMIGB  6000 

30 97010063231 Ruth Lalrinchhani SBIN0RRMIGB 33,000 

31 38819906480 Priskil Vanlalhruaizeli SBIN0004795  3000 

32 97004155053 C. Lalhmingmawii SBIN0RRMIGB  3000 

33 4722108000271 F. Rimawii CNRB0004722  34,000 

34 97010342090 Sakhawliana SBIN0RRMIGB 5000 

35 97002173958 Lalchhanhimi SBIN0RRMIGB 7000                 

36 20320904989 Hmingthana SBIN0005836 23,000 

Note:     As per Notification of Workers Welfare Scheme (4
th

 Amendment), Rs.1,000/- per 

day is payable with effect from 25.02.2019. 

Sd/- 

LALMALSAWMA 

Secretary 

Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

Workers’ Welfare Board 

No.B.13015/1/2020-WB(LESDE)                                     Dated Aizawl, The 13
th

 January 2020 

Copy to, 

1. Registering Officer, Kolasib & Mamit District for information. 

2. Guard File/Office Copy. 

 

 

               (LALMALSAWMA) 

       Secretary 

           Mizoram Building & Others Construction 

         Workers’ Welfare Board 


